check	 utilizing	 First	 Advantage	 or	 another	 provider	 that	 is	 comparable	 to	 First	 Advantage	 in
accessing	background	 check	 records	 for	 sex	 offender	 registry	 data	 and	other	 criminal	 records.
Each	 year,	 Little	 League	 International	 provides	 each	 local	 league	 located	 within	 the	 United
States	 one	 hundred	 twenty-five	 (125)	 free	 criminal	 background	 checks	 administered	 through
First	 Advantage.	 First	 Advantage	 can	 be	 accessed	 at	 LittleLeague.org/Background.	 Further
information	on	how	to	utilize	First	Advantage,	as	well	as	how	to	conduct	background	checks,

[...]

check	 utilizing	 First	 Advantage	 or	 another	 provider	 that	 is	 comparable	 to	 First	 Advantage	 in
accessing	background	 check	 records	 for	 sex	 offender	 registry	 data	 and	other	 criminal	 records.
Each	 year,	 Little	 League	 International	 provides	 each	 local	 league	 located	 within	 the	 United
States	 one	 hundred	 twenty-five	 (125)	 free	 criminal	 background	 checks	 administered	 through
First	 Advantage.	 First	 Advantage	 can	 be	 accessed	 at	 LittleLeague.org/Background.	 Further
information	on	how	to	utilize	First	Advantage,	as	well	as	how	to	conduct	background	checks,